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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Michelle Way, 240’ E

centerline of Park Heights Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONIER
4th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(3712 Michelle Way)

* CASE NO. 03-285-A
Patricia C. & Gary L. Attman

Petitioners *
ook % ok sk % %k Kk ok ok ok & ok ok ok %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This maiter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Patricia C. and Gary
L. Attn:mn. The variance request is for property located at 3712 Michelle Way in the western
area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback of 30 ft. in lieu of the
required 35 ft. for an addition and to amend the Final Development Plan for “Anton Woods”.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Admintstrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendercd
based upon the documentation presented,

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there 1s no evidence in the
file 1o indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

. : Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
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N
\\u‘)\(fihat comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore Counly

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this /& %day of January, 2003, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the B.C.Z.R.,

to permit a rear yard setback of 30 ft. in lieu of the required 35 {t. for an addition and to amend

the Final Development Plan for “Anton Woods”, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,

lo the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1.

MK raj

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
1s at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Pelitioners would be
requited to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

(Ts A&LK/ /4 ?4“53’ )

TIMOTHY M{KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




| Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

January 15, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. Gary L. Attman
3712 Michelle Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21208-1742

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-285-A
Property: 3712 Michelle Way

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Attman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

'\_//W %’4 Vo tro co

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK.:ra
Enclosure

¢: Kitty Daly
HBF Plus Architects
1777 Reisterstown Rd, Ste 118

Baltimore, MD 21208

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed waih Soybean ink

an Hecycled Papar



Petiti@h for Admimgﬁrﬁdw Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 3712 Michelle Way
which 18 presently zoned DR-1

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develo

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descrintion and lat attached
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a VEriance?:*om Section(s) " P @ hereto and

: 920, 3. 17 So. perant .
/6?'1:‘55 S ethe Je of 30 Lh )iew ot %L/gtl.) To pet a @ Feqr

€ Fé}f"‘*’”‘ﬂ £S5 ~,C7L‘E @ acl A,
domen®  Fhe Flua| Development Plae o Auton  tovvde

pment Management, The undersigned. legal

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form

Property is to be posted and advertised as

t, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Varia
regulations and restrictions of Raltimore Count

prescribed by the zoning regulations.

nce, adverlising, posting, etc. and further agree o and are to be bounded by the zoning
y adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/[. essee:

Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Patricia C. Attman
Address "Telephone No. '

1 Naz - TYPE O Print El
City N Slate Zip Code Signalure

Atforney For Petitioner:

3712 Michelle Way 410-484-8428
Address Tetephone No.
| Baltimore MD 21208-1742
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
, | Representative to be Contacfed:
Signature f *
— B Kitty Daly, HBF Plus Architects
y Cogpany. . Co é \. Name : :
4 - 1 ! ) "
; Address Teiephone No. -vAddresg: ¢ o Telephone No.
: __ . Baltimore 7. MD 21208
-G Stale ZipCode .~ , Ty * “n = State Zip Code
- [ Al " I 5% -

Rublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required) It js.ordsred pyuthe ZDﬂTﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County,

... dayof __ . _ that the subject matler df this pélilion,be set fof a publilc hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
0 regiations of Baitimore-County and thal the property be reposted. - e "
N | ’
. \J) ! ¥ T "i.!\
&E‘v\\él ~ Zoning Commissioner of Balfimore Counly
N .
2 T “ vty .
AXSIL NO. 05~ X85- A Reviewed By /I _ Date P //"?:/a 2.

a
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R
N

Estimated Posting Date /2 f/ g ﬁ:;/ o4
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Afﬁd ﬁﬂt In Support of Ad®inistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s} and thal Afflani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto, ,

Thai the Affiant{s) does/do presently reside at 3712 Michelle Way

Addrese .
Baltimore MD 21208-1742
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which /we base the reguest for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

we need additional living space in the existing house. Given the existing layou of the
house and the topography of the site, the only practical place to add is on the side of
the house which would require a variance. The other sides of the house have steep slopes.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay @ reposting and
advertising fe and may bg required to provide additional information.

o - 2 E
Signature / Signhature
Gary L. Attman p
Name - Type or Prin{ Name - Type or Print

ﬁ_-n--...-—.---—i--.-—-n.-—-r—-—-i.--.-u--.-—.—.-.-q-q—n.-.-u.—-———ml—m—-mr—-f-—i—ﬂ_—mhi—ﬁi—hlﬂ*_h—m—ﬁlrnl-l-ll-l-l-l—l-i—ll-'-m——

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNJY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

R |
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this | \SD day of D‘QMM &509- before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Gorm L. OFomar ord  Pariesse C. OXGnow
(5) hewi

the Affiant )y identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
)
18

n, personally known or sajig\ | | .
law that the matters and facts heretnabov é% 871 fbge and correct to {he best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,
e

\ aubhg, 4
S Vosessie. 4.2

S
S8g), £, »2
>iiZ P 0=
SHid U Mg '
- tfp% 0‘& & N
Date ’ ?';’O 1".5'- e Wwary Fublic
%, MARYAP (N - ;
,"f““"u\ﬁ'\ My Commission Expir‘ES, . OQ’ ZSQL‘O—B

!

TS 09115198



Afﬁd ﬁ“t n Support of Ad®inistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. .

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 3712 Michelle Way

Address .
Baltimore MD _ 21208-1742
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

We need additional living space in the existing house. Given the existing layou ?f the
house and the topography of the site, the only practical place to add is on the side of
the house which would require a variance. The other sides of the house have steep slopes.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising /fegc and may be required to provide additional information.

S

/4 ;)\ Crdzies. (- =

Signatur '/’ Signature

Gary L. Attman ' |
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Prin
'y

. -I'_H._-—.-‘__“"m_hm
HH“_Hﬁ*'___r*m_m_wn—nrﬂ—'—w——ﬂu-ml—hmw“bﬂ_——-mmmwm——m——il—'h““h—m_ﬂ

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

) HEREBY CERTIFY, this l£)+L day of MLQN . Mbefom me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiant(s) h&jein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬁant(sz; and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts heremnaqvd 88irgzh are true and correct 1o the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

n‘\\@ P*E.l .E . ”’4”’6
By

< P GSION £, D 2,

d and Nota¥: 25 G

AS WITNESS my han %mqw O(o/s’qﬁ"%. o
0

NOTARYS %

M& [0 200 E'Ei"ﬁ PUBLIC EWMM L‘Llﬂ_/%o
Date )m 92/ % Eg‘?f"i?f Nofary Public -

T 0916168
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Petiti®h for Admﬁmﬁa‘ﬁrﬁﬁw Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 3712 Michelle Way
which is presently zoned DR-1

This Petition shall be filed with the Depariment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petifion for a Variance from Section(s)
/ BOQ* 57{ [ 7{711 /9{’?-%:1} v Ve

bac Cose w1 |
y(:?]fﬁ:,é fﬁj%é) (:/'C 3 ‘]L ‘r f j i ﬂ]C ‘)L/'é'tn j’f‘?qf}”ﬂﬂfﬁ 3\!;‘ ‘07(“ ﬁgﬂé{ ﬁtfﬂ
7%{} )E‘:_,ﬁ/ pruf(,ﬁfzhfén 7( P/frﬁ }[lm- /Qa ){.;“:\ Wdﬂnﬂ-f,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property 1s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Vanance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are io be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant {o the zoning taw for Baltimore County.

I/We do sclemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that [Ave are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Qwner(s):

Gary L. Attmary

Name - Type ol Prnt ) Nan}ﬁbgj:r F’r%’ )
- ) Signatﬂt‘?’ L

Signhaiure
Patricia C. Attman

Address Telephone No Namg< Type or Print
- N Aiceer-C_ (I s
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Pefitioner: 3712 Michelle Way 410-484-8425
Address Telephone No.

Baltimore MD 212081742

Name - Type or Piint o City State Zip Code

- - N Representative fo be Confacted:

Sighature

L _ Kitty Daly, HBF Plus Architects

Cempany . . Name t E

" Sulte 118, 1777 Reisterstown Rd. 410-486-0253

Address Telephone No Address | Telephone No.
Baltimore 2 MD 21208

Cily Stale Zip Code City | } State Zip Code

A Public Hear?ng having been formally demanded and/or found to b;required, it is ordered b}?'thﬁ ZDIﬁHQ Commissioner of Baitimore County, |
thie day of that the subject matier of this petition be set for a public hearing, adveriised, as reguired by the zoning

regulations of Ballimore County and thal the property be ieposied.

Zonhing Commissioner of Ballimore County

CASENQ. 03-a%s-A Reviewed By 3k Date 1 fi7foo
REY 9115198 | Estimated Posting Date / 51/ z f-“?’/ 0 2
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 3712 MICHELLE WAY

Beginning at a point on the North side of Michelle Way which is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 240 feet East of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Park Heights Avenue which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot # 7, Parcel # 42, Section # 2
in the Subdivision of Anton Woods as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book 56,
Folio 120, containing 48,739 square feet. Also known as 3712 Michelle Way and
located in the 3rd Election District, 4th Councilmanic District.

HTeT
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@
Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

J | Registered Professional Land Surveyors « Established 1906

Suite 100 = 320 East Towsontown Boulevaid +« Towson, Maryland 21286
Phone (410) 823-4470 « Fax: (410) 823-4473 « www.gcehimiied.com

,

LT M. I T:E.D

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: CASE #03-285 A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
GARY & PATRICIA ATTMAN
DATE OF CL.OSING:
JANUARY 14, 2003

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: REBECCA HART
LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

LOCATION:
3712 Michelle Way

DATE:
December 31, 2002

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER
BRUCE DOAK

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX

POSTED ON: December 30, 2002
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. "*

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE |ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising;

Item Number or Case Number: O35- A58 -4 -
Petitioner: _Gary L. and Patricia C. Attman_ R

Address or Location: 3712 Michelle Way, Baltimore, MD 21208

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:;
Name: Gary L. and Patricia C. Attman

e ilagrrinrFink i L e

Address: 3712 Michelle Way

Baltimore MD_ 21208 — - — -~ e —

Telephone Number: ___ 410-484-8425 — - —

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

A

"
iy
- ! tl a



BALTIMORE COUNTY DERARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- QA 55 -A Address TR /(/ffc% e//e Cf/’ﬂ/y

Contact Person:  [Fruus  Readal#is Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Pianner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: /A // 7/_9;!_ Posting Date: /¢ f/:ﬁ’f 02 Closing Date: 4/:%/0;1

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/CQST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-| X ¥$ | -A Address 3 _?/”? Michelle wﬁy’ 3
Petitioner's Name @fﬂ;f ¢ fitricia At Telephone 40 - Y¥Fy~ Y8
Posting Date: [ & /?ﬂ/o ’ H Closing Date: /// 7:/01

Wording for Sign: _To Permit _a [/ €ay /{ng S"f?%ué a?C 7o ¥, ia /Ee.::.:_ o T

Hee | CguLr ed 38 7. and  h anmen R ¢ [ haf "/waﬁ?% e 7 (s

_____{_f;}_v Ah 7{a N L 206 Us

——

—— L ] —— ——rrma

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md,us

January 13, 2003

Mr. and Mrs. Gary Attman
3712 Michelle Way
Baltimore, MD 21208

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Attman:

RE: Case Number: 03-285-A, 3712 Michelle Way

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 17, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitied thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
lo indicatc the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to cnsure that all partics
(2zoming commissioner, attorney, pctitioner, elc.) arc made aware of plans or problems witl
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need {urther information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cl b 0O

W. Carl Richards, Jr,
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Kitty Daly, HBF Plus Architects, 17777 Reisterstown Road, Suite 118, Baltimore 21208

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

(féx} Prinligd with Soybean Ink
¢

on Recycled Paper
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. Baltimore County Government .

Fire Department

700 Fast Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MDD 21286-5500 (110) 887-4500

Department of Permits and December 31, 2002
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahnher

Distribution Meeting of December 23, 2002

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has Dbeen
surveved by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
items:

257290

Pis

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Printad on Recycied Papar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 27, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: WRGbert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Burcau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeling
IFor December 30, 2002
[tem Nos. 257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 2062,
203, 2064, 2065, 20606, 267, 268, 270, 271,
272,273,274, 275, 276;,,,2?/73\ 278,279,
280, 281, 282, 283, 28&&28}} 286, 287,
288, 289, and 290 e

The Bureau of Devclopment Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments,

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: I'ile

LAC-12-30-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-ALL-01272003
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 7, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-27 . 303-235#,/Q 03-289
Administrative-Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

o Mk Ll

Section Chief:

AFK/LL:MAC



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams

Administrator

Date: /7 .327. 0%

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of temNo. 2 #85 PR
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 18 not atfected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questlions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by LE-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

[+

%—"' Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is _

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Maryland Department of Planning

Parvis N Glendening Roy W Kienirs

Gopersior Secrvtary
Kathleen Kemnedy Townsend Mary Abrams
! -.Jf- (]‘ﬂl”fu’?fﬂ! !){J/)‘”‘{]r Li“ﬂlﬂ‘!?fﬁrf}p

December 27, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

1 1] West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop # 11085

Towson MD 21204

Re:  Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 12/30/02 re: case numbers 03-257-A, 03-258-
SPHA, 03-259-SPHA, 03-260-A, 03-261-A, 03-262-A, 03-263-A, 03-264-SPH, 03-265-A, 03-
200-X A, 03-267-A, 03-268-A, 03-270-A, 03-271-A 2-A, 03-273-A, 03-274-A, 03-275-A,
03-276-A, 03-277-XA{03-298-SPH, 03-279-A,03-280-4, 03-281-SPHA, 03-282-A, 03-283-
SPHA, 03-284-A, 5-285-A,03-286-A, 03-287-A, 03-288-A, 03-289-A, 03-290-A

Dear Mr, Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-refercnced information on
12/26/02. The inﬂ::)rmutti::}r}~ has been submutted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the above
noted reviewer tf you have any questions.

T

Sincerely,

W A

James R. Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc: Mike Nottrup

T Tl o —-rﬂm*qmm "Ipd-.'““-

} WEFT, OF r‘F" VITS *p
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SO1 West Preston Strvet « Swute 1101 ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21201.2363
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TRIY DRED ALD AGHERMEXT AND-MELEASE, Made chiz 18 Mdey of Octobar—~
1992. by and betwean GARY 'L. ATIHAM. and PATRICIA C. ATIMAK, Al wife,
partics of ghe Lirst party spd BALFINOYY' COIMTY, MARTLAND, a body
corirewie ang poiltie, party of ths llllumd.pnﬂ:,-

WREREAS . hrﬂ&ﬂ&v-uﬂl Agreemint: dated Decesber 13, I98% und recarded
REOnE: they Lanide Recards- of Baltinors- Cowpny- 4w fiber. £.8.E.. Je. Wo. 7138,
Zolda- 813 .. Bemfawite: Ha. Alun,. Yexoy W, Sbupeas aond Joyea 1, Shagor- granted
ant cotrvayad- umto- Baltinore: Councy, Naryland the right co 1ay, consbinct @ad.
wxintwin sowvers,. dexinx,. garer pipes. and othew wowdeipal utilities #0d

-.-mh.".i--l.—-i.-:...-

wervices In snd- to the bads. of Park Halpheta ivanne, Michulis Way, the Stotvo
Varer Meagemand: Resicvacion sad. Pratnsger and- Uedlity Bssssent as Jaid. our
snd whowa om the Plet centicled. "SECTION THO ANIUE WDO0SY, which Plat is
rectrrded: anong Bsltimore- Conacy-Piat Heaords In Plat Reok K.H.X., Fr. Fo.

gt L

N2, tolio 134; and

WHKREAR, by Tewd dsted OQotohsr |, 1987 and mu;:dnd anany tha atoraseld
tand Excords of Baltimars t'.wnl:r: fn Libar S.M, Ro. 7692, folio GOL, Bewjasin
H, Bluvg mad Bandee ¥, Blum, hix wife, comveyed = portioe of thas land cver

o —— ]

which agid sascanents 7B o Gury L. Attasn and Entﬂ.niu ¢, Attman; and
WHEREAS, suld plat of BXCITON YNO ANTOR NOOLE" which wea vecorded suong
the sforeonid Plat Records of Haxltdnore Couney 1o Plac Sook B.M. No. 5%,

"Mm_ K

folie 134, wan thavesfrer ewviged, smd the evhdiviston wus gubseguently

1
4 baown as "PLAT JROWTXG REVISIONS TO LOTE 7, 8 & 9, SECTION IWO ANION WKKDS,
which plat wie racorded secny e Plgr Reeoxrds of Raleiasge Countty i PIac
Baok §.4. No. 56, folis [20p sud RECEIVED FOR ngﬂ '
MO ATEL g ST : Asvesmerts 4 Tuxaton

for Bakbmore Couniy

WJM
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S WHEREAS, the party of the Mrst pany has xequested the pwrey of the
l secondt paxrt relesse portlicos of anld sescmats duguirgd g wfonausld thae

intarfars with the wei{lfogtioa of the ceswhivler of the proparsy of tha parry
of the firet paze; sl

WHEREAS, Balbimore Ueampby, Merylamd :&a:vﬂ-ﬂnﬁ: to melenas gorilops of
the provivuely acquired cagements in exchacge - £o¥ other deajvage snd utilicy
casemeqrn. showr: on YPLAEL NIKATDSGC. mwzm'wwr. 8, & 9 SECION TWO
TN WOODS", which plak-is vasorded. Gl the aforesaid Plat Records do
Piok Rook M. How 56; fulfo 120. I -

AND WOV, THERETORY, . THIS DRGD AND AGREXMRYT AND RWLEASK TURTHAR
WIINESSETH, that in conxidaracion of the presfase and the-som of One Deller

R ($1.00), *he reccdpt whaxeof 15 haraby sciknowladged, the suld pariies of the
_, h.“ fizgc part: baxely grant and: couvey unto Baltimove. Cowoty, Maryland, a body
’?;:&'.ﬂ Losporate s1ed, politic, 1tz scuccapsors nod assighns, the vight to lday,
] cometvmct and oeinbuln sewezs, dradne, waver plpes and othar wmleipel

Ry utiifties sd sexvices In aod thoough the laad of the poviies of the first
pEry gitaale in daltiszme Couuty, Hu'rllnﬂ; aRld rewavg, Jdvalas, wvater
pipas pod othar munisipal wiilicics) sud stbvwites to ba laid in the casemsats
vhich ara daperibad 5 Colioung

Situats in tho IThixd Xlgerion n:l.n:::h.':t of Buliizore County.

BEING Xl shat deninsge and urdlicy askessnt cootaining 0.148 anre
(6,430 gq- frr.), DOTE OF logd, &6 whowd and Indicated “DRATHEMGE AND DTILITY
FASEMERTY oo Dagertment of Prplie Worls Barean of Lanf Apguisifion Pravring
No. X 920801, wiich ix sateached heveta and onwde x pert hersof.

VOB TITLE: %oe Dosd dated Oatoher 1, 1987 and recorded cmong the
Latd Records of Barigiwose County Lo Libey $.M, Ho. 76892, Zolle 00! fiow
Eeodiamin ¥, Blwn gad Barkmre P, B%lum, hic efife, co Gagpy L. Actwsm snd
Parvicix C. Attmen, his wifs,
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Parwicis €, Artwsn, bie wile, thelr soccepsors pnd sansigan, all ivs rwight,
tiels and. interest asd copreiaily the TIight to lay, comepxvet aml scintadn
HpawnEsy CTadng, vaces pipew and other woglsipa). ovitdliries and services in
apd theoigls those porelosan of the groperty of the parvlos of the iy puret,
wilch axdé des¢ribed oo Folliwp:

Sitpate Iy ohe Thicd Blectdomn Distpick wf Baltdosore Countlf.

MG & drdumpe aud wtildty easewent. contwining 0.041 kexe (1,770
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Dopavtman?: of Pobdfe Works Buress of Lund Acquisition Drawing No. Wl
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GENNADY & MARGARET SCHWARTZ

TAX ACCT # 2000002988
PROTO #5

225’270 SUBJECT PROPERTY
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BENJAMIN & ELINDA HENDIN
TAX ACCT # 20000022083
PHOTO #9
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GARY L. & PATRICIA C. ATTMAN
TAX ACCT. # 2000014685

HOTO # 10
SUBJECT PROPERTY, STAKES INDICATE LOCATION

OF NEW CONSTRUCTION
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY ADDRESS: MICH N/

- 4 A V()1 ML) ¢ $.

X| Variance | |Special Hearing

Subdivision Name: ANTON WOODS

DEED REFERENCE 76921, PLAT REFERENCE 56/1 20
MAP 68, GRID 15, PARCEL 42, SECTION 2, LOT 7

Owners: GARY L. ATTMAN, PATRICIA C. ATTMAN
Tax Acct. Number: 2000014685

/ 3700 MICHELLE WAY
- BENJAMIN & FLINDA HENDIN
y | / LOT 1, ANTON WOODS

/

/

250°£TO SUBJECT PROPERTY

NOTE: ’

SUBJECT PROPERTY/WAS CONSTRUCTED
PRIOR TO FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN OF 6/89

y I .
/ o
/ 3702 MICHELLE WAY
St IRA & PATTI FRIEDMA
/ I LOT 2, ANTON WOODS
. TAX ACCT # 2000002984
8207 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE / | PHOTO # -
NATHAN & HONCE LEVY . | ,
PLAT BOOK 2016 FOLIO 54 ES 4:“* | 1902 TO SUBJECT PROP
TAX ACCT # 0312021875 <
PHOTO# 8 | / | _
150°+TO SUBJECT PROPERTY / | ' : -5, = A
/ ' | v %\ \ - o T \
L 135 ] n iy \
/ o W 2\ \“ \
/ < | f;\ S, 3704 MICHELLE WAY \
- & I ; | N RICHARD & GLADYS KREME \
/ T \ \ LOT 3, ANTON WOODS \
/ A \ - TAX ACCT # 2000002985
/ ﬁl Y PROPOSED 1 STY \ PHOTO # 2
. g ADDITIONS SHOWN \¥ 175'+TO SUBJECT PROPER
/ 10° DRAINAGE : EXIST. | SHADED - TYP. .y 7 \ -~ at
/' & UTILITY \ 1 ‘ | 1_M \
EASEMENT . -
y

3706 MICHE _LE WAY T —' -

ALAN & DEBORAH SUMMERFIELD \ i}
/ LOT 4, ANTON WOODS b s |
TAX ACCT # 2000002986 ﬁ, N
/' - :”:E}JTO ; 3 ia .
- '+TO SUBJECT PROPERTY L ;
, - | JEEGRIDE8
/ e | OURTYARD CIR
| -~ | VOOD CHESTER CT
F - y LD CROWNCT
,-"'r :
- / E“H E _' " LLCHASE
S . ——
/ ~~ ==
/ . ’
/ 3708 MICHELLE WAY S
) CHARLES & VICK! SPIRA T !
A oo
PAUL & MARC! TURER PHOTO # 4 /
LOT 8, ANTON WOODS 1 |
TAX ACCT # 2000014686 210°'+TO SUBJICT PROPERTY E
PHOTO # 7 5, o
100'£TO SUBJECT PROPERTY .- > i
\ _r: § :
/ AR
\ ;Jf- ’ Eh
\ .
3710 MICHELLE WAY
) GENNADY & MARGARET S RTZ Vicinity Map
/ LOT 6. ANTON WOODS \ scale: 1” = 1000’
" ~ TAXACCT # 2000002968
7 _ 5, PHOTO #5 \
-7 VBN, \ 5225210 SUBJECT PROPERTY LOCATION INFORMATION
g 3716 MICHELLE WAY | - \ E .
. DEBORAH COHEN \ - N
— LOT 9, ANTON WCODS o \
TAX ACCT # 2000014687 \ oot Councilmanic District: 4
PHOTO # 6
250+TO SUBJECT PROPERTY \

Election District: 3

17=200" scale map#: NW.9F
Zoning: DRT

Chesapeake Bay Critical Are: No

Prior Zoning Hearings: None

Zoning Office USE ONLY!
reviewed by: ITEM #: CASE

¥

SCALE: 1" = 50Q°
DAYE: 1211/02
PREPARED BY: HBF PLUS ARCRITECTS




